

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14903 OF 2022  
IN SAST/6286/2022 WITH CA/14904/2022 IN SAST/6286/2022**

**SHAIKH ABDUL SHAIKH AHMED  
VERSUS  
DHANRAJ VENKATRAO JADHAV AND ORS**

...

Mr. M. P. Kale, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. B. N. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2023.**

**PER COURT:-**

. At the request of Mr. Kale, learned Advocate appearing for the applicant, stand over to 18.08.2023. He submits that he will satisfy this Court regarding maintainability of this Second Appeal, which is filed without approaching Appellate Court against the decree of Trial Court.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)  
JUDGE**