

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**929 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14903 OF 2022
IN SAST/6286/2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14904 OF 2022
IN SAST/6286/2022**

SHAIKH ABDUL SHAIKH AHMED
VERSUS
DHANRAJ VENKATRAO JADHAV AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. A.R. Muley h/f Mr. M.P. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.1 :Mr. B. N. Patil

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATED : September 26, 2024**

ORDER:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. By consent, stand over to 10.10.2024, by way of last chance.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

Y.S. Kulkarni