



14903.22ca

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**937 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14903 OF 2022
IN SAST/6286/2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14904 OF 2022
IN SAST/6286/2022**

**SHAIKH ABDUL SHAIKH AHMED
VERSUS
DHANRAJ VENKATRAO JADHAV AND OTHERS**

....

Mr S. S. Solanke, Advocate h/f Mr G. V. Sukale, Advocate for
applicant

Mr B. N. Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos.1, 2 & 6

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 18th June, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to search for judgment in support of his submissions.
2. Time is granted.
3. Stand over to 30/06/2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

sjk