

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14903 OF 2022
IN SAST/6286/2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14904 OF 2022
IN SAST/6286/2022**

**SHAIKH ABDUL SHAIKH AHMED
VERSUS
DHANRAJ VENKATRAO JADHAV AND ORS**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sukale G.V.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 6 : Mr. Adv. B.N. Patil
...

**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.
DATE : 07.05.2026.**

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 18.06.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)